
THE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB

55th ANNUAL LONDON TO BRIGHTON RACE. 2nd October. 2005

/lncomoratina the SEAA Ultra Distance ChamDionshiD)

Results
Ind Race Team
Pos No. Pos

1 91 Johannes OOSTHUIZEN Liberty Nike, RSA
2 1 1 Brian HENNESSEY- Crawley AC
3 28 Matthew L YNAS Thames Hare & Hounds
4 35 Massimiliano MONTEFORTE Serpentine Running Club
5 81 Ian BAILEY (M40) Rand Athletic Club, RSA
6 37 John PARES- Buckley Running Club
7 94 Paolo BARGHINI (M45) Unattached
8 115 2 Kevin HARRIS (M50)- Road Runners Club
9 44 Allen SMALLS Colchester Harriers
10 40 Michael RICE - Athenry AC, Ireland
11 15 Daniel GREEN- Ashford & District RRC
12 21 Nick HOLMES (M45) Fleet & Crookham AC
13 90 Andreas NEUBERT LAV Halensia, Germany
14 118 3 David COWLEY Stragglers RC
15 76 Michael SANDERSON Unattached
16 126 4 Stephen SUTTLE (M45)- Thanet Road Runners
17 17 Richard GURD (M40) Windle Valley Runners
18 64 Vicky SKELTON (L35) North Devon Road Runners
19 71 Simon HANDLEY Unattached
20 48 Colin TAYLOR (M45) Watford Joggers
21 108 5 Walter HILL (M50)- Crawley AC
22 63 Ulla KORENJAK Ryde Harriers, Isle of Wight
23 58 Nicola BRENCHLEY (L40) Seaford Striders
24 82 Andrew BOSCH (M45) Edgemead Runners, RSA
25 105 6 Dave BEATTIE (M55)- Crawley AC
26 6 Phil BURDEN Poole AC
27 53 Simon VAN-ORDEN- Epsom & Ewell Harriers
28 33 Nick MAYERS London Heathside RC
29 30 Tom McCONNELL (M40)- Milton Keynes AC
30 51 Richard THORN (M4W City of Bath AC
31 120 7 Andrew LANE (M45) Stragglers RC
32 42 Jerry SHIELD (M40) Wimborne AC
33 24 Ernie JEWSON (M45) Benfleet RC
34 38 Terry PARKINSON (M45) Brighton & Hove AC
35 49 Nick THOMAS Manchester Triathlon
36 111 8 Stuart HOPKINS Kenilworth Runners
37 46 Raymond SMITH Seaford Striders
38 84 Richard CALDWELL (M50) Pacific Striders, USA
39 106 9 Jeremy CARMICHAEL (M50t Crawley A.C
4O-54-Gregory-VERHOEE SerpentineJlunning_Club
41 87 Michele GUICHE (M45) Gange, France
42 109 10 Ian COLDICOTr Kenilworth Runners
43 85 Stale DANIELSEN Varegg.Norway
44 77 Ian SHARMAN Unattached
45 19 Derek HARRISON (M50) Tunbridge Wells Harriers
46 119 11 Peter KENNEDY Stragglers RC
47 2 Joe AVERY (M45) Herts Phoenix AC
48 20 Adam HOLMES (M50) Fleet & Crookham A.C
49 107 12 Jonathon CHANDLEY Crawley AC
50 34 David MILES (M40) Newbrugh Nomades
51 99 13 Matthew HOBSON 100km Association
52 62 Lorna GARROD (L35) Benfleet Running Club
53 36 Glyn MORRIS (M40) Gravesend Road Runners
54 50 Grant THOMPSON South West Road Runners
55 23 Robert HUNT (M50) Poole Runners
56 55 Adrian WHALLEY (M40)- Hinchley Running Club
57 12 Kevin DWYER (M55)- Hamworthy Harriers
58 79 Michala WALL (L35) Unattached
59 32 Stuart MANN M(M60)- Herts Phoenix AC
60 13 Christopher ETTE Royal Manor of Portland AC
61 41 Benjamin SCOTT Western A.C (I.O.M)
62 75 Denis RICE (M45) Unattached
63 86 Geir FRYKHOLM (M45) Saetre If Graab, Norway
64 18 David HALL (M40) Luton A.C
65 74 David POPE (M40) Unattached
66 100 14 Geoff OLIVER (M70)- 100km Association
67 3 Andrew BATTE (M50)- Woodstock Harriers
68 112 15 Roy BARNES (M45)- Road Runners Club
69 116 16 Adam MARCINOWICZ - Road Runners Club
70 57 Stan WILLIAMS (M50) Askern RRC
71 45 Christopher SMART (M45)- Nailsea Running Club
72 101 17 Smiler' Sid MORRISON (M60t 100km Association

73 66 Alan BARNES Unattached
74 9 Allan CLARKE Harsham Joggers
75 5 David BOWKER (M45) Royston Runners
76 92 Thijs ROEST (M40) Artemis Winsum,Holiand
77 124 18 John POOLE (M45t Thanet Road Runners

Name Club Time

5:50:30
6:08:31
6:08:47
6:29:04
6:30:121stClassStandard
6:49:09
6:58:36
7:01 :21

7:03:40
7:04:00
7:11:16
7:11 :26
7:12:45
7:13:37
7:13:55
7:15:03
7:16:45
7:17:101stClasL
7:17:19
7:18:01
7:27:122ndClassStandard
7:34:01 2nd Class L

7:36:50 2nd Clas L

7:37:06 Bronze M

7:38:27
7:38:54
7:41:30
7:44:06
7:45:44
7:50:17
7:50:54
7:51:27
7:52:45
7:53:41
7:54:47
8:02:42
8:04:36
8:07:41
8:11:47
8:15:11
8:15:11
8:19:12
8:19:26
8:20:45
8:22:21
8:23:18
8:23:31
8:23:55
8:27:03
8:28:23
8:29:01
8:31 :43 Bronz L

8:32:02
8:32:13
8:32:13
8:33:08
8:33:58
8:34:53
8:36:25
8:37:02
8:38: 11
8:39:13
8:41:53
8:42:05
8:42:20
8:42:39
8:44:36
8:49:57
8:50:18
8:51:18
8:53:23
8:53:38
8:55:18
8:56:21
8:57:53
8:58:25
8:58:29



TimeClubNameTeam
PDS

Ind

Pos
78 61
79 7
80 125

81 104

82 60
83 72
84 93
85 47
86 14
87 39
88 96
89 103

90 8
91 65
92 43
93 123

94 10
95 117

96 73
97 11
98 69
99 97
100 29

101 22

9:01 :40
9:02:56
9:03:27
9:07:38
9:09:40
9: 13:45
9:13:55
9: 14:25
9:18:59
9:23:12
9:24: 19
9:24:35
9:24:38
9:24:45
9:29:27
9:30:01
9:30:29
9:31 :26
9:36:00
9:39:19
9:39:19
9:40:02
9:42:33
9:45:01

T adcaster Harriers
Hastings Runners
Thanet Road Runners
Blackheath & Bromley H & AC
Kenilworth Runners
Unattached
Taby OK, Sweden
Watford Joggers
Istead & lfeld Harriers
Weston A.C
Unattached
Blackheath & Bromley H
Deal Triathlon Club
Unattached
Chesapeake Road Runners

Thanet Road Runners
Knaveshire Harriers
Road Runners Club
Unattached
Watford Harrers
Unattached
Broadway Ultra Society, USA
Hamworthy Harriers
Wimbome A.C

Shirley COLQUHOUN (L45)
Robert CAMERON-WOOD'

19 Robert SAN HAM (M55)'
20 John TURNER (M55)'

Selina COLDICOTT (L3W
Robin LLOYD (M55)
Jan SODERKVIST (M45)
Ryan SPENCER
Shaun GRAVES (M45)
Tim POLLARD (M40)
Bil GOODWINE

21 Peter ROGERS (M4W
Stephen CLARK (M45)
Richard ALSTON (M40)
Stuart SHIPLEY (M45)

22 Peter JOHNSON (M50)'
Stephen COOK (M40)

23 Tim SMEE (M50)'
Paul LOXTON (M45)
Duncan CRUTTENDEN'
Robert EDWARDS
Admas BELlLGNE (L50)
John McCLELLAND (M55)'
Andy HORSLEY

Awards
Arthur New10n Cup (Race Winner: Johannes OOSTHUIZEN (Libery Life AC, RSA)

Northern Rock Trophy (Ladies race winner): Vicky SKELTON (North Devon Road Runners)

Len Hurst Belt (Winning Mens Team):
1st Crawley AC 12pls, 2nd Strgglers 21 pis, 3rd Road Runners Club 33piS,
4th Thanet Road Runners 41 pis 5th 100km Asociation 44pls

Athletic Review Trophy (First newcomer outside first three): Massimiliano MONTEFORTE (Serpentine Running Club)

Wilf Richards Trophy (First Veterean 40): Ian BAILEY (Rand Athletic Club, RSA)

Peter Sugden Salver (First Veteran 45): Paolo BARGHINI (Unattched, Italy)

Len Morse Trophy (First Veteran 50): Kevin HARRIS (Road Runners Club

100km Association Trophy (First Veteran 55): Dave BEATTIE (Crawley AC)

Lou Myers Cup (First Veteran 60): Stuart MANN (Herts Phoenix AC) ---
Charles Bannister Cup (First Veteran 65): Geoff OLIVER (100km Association)

Ron White Cup (Oldest RRC member to finish): Geoff Oliver (100km Association

Milennium Cup (Youngest RRC member to finish): Adam MARCINOWICZ

Bil Brown Trophy (RRC member with best improvement from previous year): Stephen SUTTLE (Thanet Road Runners) (4!

Arthur Rutter Cup (First Brighton & Hove area Club runner): Terr PARKINSON (Brighton & Hove AC)

Ted Corbitt Trophy (First Stateside US resident finisher): Richard 'Lion' CALDWELL (Pacific Striders, USA)

Sue Olsen Cup (Oldest Lady to finish): Admas BELlLGNE (Broadway Ultra Society, USA)

South of England AA Ultra Distance Championships
Men: 1st Brian Hennessey 2nd Matthew Lynas 3rd Massimilano Montefore
Women: 1st Vicky SKelton 2nd Ulla Korenjak 3rd Nicola Brenchley
Mens Teams: 1st Crawley AC 2nd Stragglers 3rd Road Runners Club

. RRC Member

Ian Champion, Race Organiser has already received numerous phone calls and emails praising the 'on road'
organisation with partcular reference to the race marshals and the drinks stations.
He would like to express his own personal thanks to everyone involved on the day to once again make a successful race

Race Organiser, Ian Champion, 14, Haileybury Avenue, Bush Hil Park, Enfield, London, EN1 1JJ
(02083729151 and fa) briultra(gzoom.co.uk.
web: ww.roadrunnersclub.org.uklonbrigh.htr

All entrants WILL get full result In the post showng spilt times etc


