THE ROAD RUNNERS CLUB

55th ANNUAL LONDON TO BRIGHTON RACE - 2nd October, 2005

(Incorporating the SEAA Ultra Distance Championship)

	ilts	_	M	Chil	Time
Ind Pos	Race No.	Team Pos	Name	Club	lime
1	91		Johannes OOSTHUIZEN	Liberty Nike, RSA	5:50:30
2	1			Crawley A.C	6:08:31
3	28			Thames Hare & Hounds	6:08:47 6:29:04
4	35 81			Serpentine Running Club Rand Athletic Club, RSA	6:30:12 1st Class Standar
5 6	37			Buckley Running Club	6:49:09
7	94			Unattached	6:58:36
8	115	2	110111111111111111111111111111111111111	Road Runners Club	7:01:21
9	44			Colchester Harriers	7:03:40
10	40			Athenry A.C, Ireland Ashford & District RRC	7:04:00 7:11:16
11 12	15 21		Danier 0112211	Fleet & Crookham A.C	7:11:26
13	90			LAV Halensia, Germany	7:12:45
14	118	3	David COWLEY	Stragglers R.C	7:13:37
15	76			Unattached	7:13:55
16	126	4	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Thanet Road Runners Windle Valley Runners	7:15:03 7:16:45
17	17 64			North Devon Road Runners	7:17:10 1st Class L
18 19	71		,,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Unattached	7:17:19
20	48			Watford Joggers	7:18:01
21	108	5		Crawley A.C	7:27:12 2nd Class Standa
22	63		•	Ryde Harriers, Isle of Wight	7:34:01 2nd Class L
23	58			Seaford Striders	7:36:50 2nd Class L 7:37:06 Bronze M
24	82 405	e	Andrew BOSCH (M45) Dave BEATTIE (M55)*	Edgemead Runners, RSA Crawley A.C	7:37:00 Bronze M 7:38:27
25 26	105 6	U	Phil BURDEN	Poole A.C	7:38:54
27	53		Simon VAN-ORDEN*	Epsom & Ewell Harriers	7:41:30
28	33		Nick MAYERS	London Heathside R.C	7:44:06
29	30		Tom McCONNELL (M40)*	Milton Keynes AC	7:45:44
30	51	_	Richard THORN (M45)*	City of Bath AC	7:50:17
31	120	7	Andrew LANE (M45)	Stragglers R.C Wimborne A.C	7:50:54 7:51:27
32 33	42 24		Jerry SHIELD (M40) Ernie JEWSON (M45)	Benfleet R.C	7:52:45
34	38		Terry PARKINSON (M45)	Brighton & Hove AC	7:53:41
35	49		Nick THOMAS	Manchester Triathlon	7:54:47
36	111	8	Stuart HOPKINS	Kenilworth Runners	8:02:42
37	46		Raymond SMITH	Seaford Striders	8:04:36
38	84	_	Richard CALDWELL (M50)	Pacific Striders, USA	8:07:41 8:11:47
39 40-	106 54	9	Jeremy CARMICHAEL (M50)* Gregory VERHOEF	Crawley A.C Serpentine Running Club	8:15:11
41	87		Michele GUICHE (M45)	Gange, France	8:15:11
42	109	10	ian COLDICOTT*	Kenilworth Runners	8:19:12
43	85		Stale DANIELSEN	Varegg.Norway	8:19:26 8:20:45
44	77		lan SHARMAN Derek HARRISON (M50)	Unattached Tunbridge Wells Harriers	8:22:21
45 46	19 119	11	Peter KENNEDY	Stragglers R.C	8:23:18
47	2	•••	Joe AVERY (M45)	Herts Phoenix AC	8:23:31
48	20		Adam HOLMES (M50)	Fleet & Crookham A.C	8:23:55
49	107	12	Jonathon CHANDLEY	Crawley A.C	8:27:03
50			David MILES (M40)	Newbrugh Nomades	8:28:23
51		13	Matthew HOBSON	100km Association Benfleet Running Club	8:29:01 8:31:43 Bronze L
52 53			Lorna GARROD (L35) Glyn MORRIS (M40)	Gravesend Road Runners	8:32:02
54			Grant THOMPSON	South West Road Runners	8:32:13
55			Robert HUNT (M50)	Poole Runners	8:32:13
56			Adrian WHALLEY (M40)*	Hinchley Running Club	8:33:08
57			Kevin DWYER (M55)*	Hamworthy Harriers	8:33:58
58			Michala WALL (L35)	Unattached Herts Phoenix AC	8:34:53 8:36:25
59 60			Stuart MANN M(M60)* Christopher ETTE	Royal Manor of Portland AC	8:37:02
60 61			Benjamin SCOTT	Western A.C (I.O.M)	8:38:11
			Denis RICE (M45)	Unattached	8:39:13
62			Geir FRYKHOLM (M45)	Saetre If Graab, Norway	8:41:53
63			David HALL (M40)	Luton A.C	8:42:05
			David POPE (M40)	Unattached	8:42:20
63 64 65	18 74		• •	400lum Ancontation	
63 64 65 66	18 74 100	14	Geoff OLIVER (M70)*	100km Association	8:42:39 8:44:36
63 64 65 66 67	18 74 100 3		Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)*	Woodstock Harriers	8:44:36
63 64 65 66 67 68	18 74 100 3 112	15	Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)* Roy BARNES (M45)*		
63 64 65 66 67	18 74 100 3 112 116	15	Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)*	Woodstock Harriers Road Runners Club	8:44:36 8:49:57
63 64 65 66 67 68 69	18 74 100 3 112 116 57	15 16	Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)* Roy BARNES (M45)* Adam MARCINOWICZ * Stan WILLIAMS (M50) Christopher SMART (M45)*	Woodstock Harriers Road Runners Club Road Runners Club Askern R.R.C Nailsea Running Club	8:44:36 8:49:57 8:50:18 8:51:18 8:53:23
63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70	18 74 100 3 112 116 57 45	15 16	Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)* Roy BARNES (M45)* Adam MARCINOWICZ * Stan WILLIAMS (M50) Christopher SMART (M45)* Smiler' Sid MORRISON (M60)*	Woodstock Harriers Road Runners Club Road Runners Club Askern R.R.C Nailsea Running Club 100km Association	8:44:36 8:49:57 8:50:18 8:51:18 8:53:23 8:53:38
63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72	18 74 100 3 112 116 57 45 101	15 16	Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)* Roy BARNES (M45)* Adam MARCINOWICZ * Stan WILLIAMS (M50) Christopher SMART (M45)* Smiler' Sid MORRISON (M60)* Alan BARNES	Woodstock Harriers Road Runners Club Road Runners Club Askern R.R.C Nailsea Running Club 100km Association Unattached	8:44:36 8:49:57 8:50:18 8:51:18 8:53:23 8:53:38 8:55:18
63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73	18 74 100 3 112 116 57 45 101 66	15 16	Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)* Roy BARNES (M45)* Adam MARCINOWICZ * Stan WILLIAMS (M50) Christopher SMART (M45)* Smiler* Sid MORRISON (M60)* Alan BARNES Allan CLARKE	Woodstock Harriers Road Runners Club Road Runners Club Askern R.R.C Nailsea Running Club 100km Association Unattached Horsham Joggers	8:44:36 8:49:57 8:50:18 8:51:18 8:53:23 8:53:38 8:55:18 8:56:21
63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72	18 74 100 3 112 116 57 45 101 66 9	15 16 17	Geoff OLIVER (M70)* Andrew BATTYE (M50)* Roy BARNES (M45)* Adam MARCINOWICZ * Stan WILLIAMS (M50) Christopher SMART (M45)* Smiler' Sid MORRISON (M60)* Alan BARNES	Woodstock Harriers Road Runners Club Road Runners Club Askern R.R.C Nailsea Running Club 100km Association Unattached	8:44:36 8:49:57 8:50:18 8:51:18 8:53:23 8:53:38 8:55:18

Ind		Team	Name	Club	Time
Pos		Pos			
78	61		Shirley COLQUHOUN (L45)	Tadcaster Harriers	9:01:40
79	7		Robert CAMERON-WOOD*	Hastings Runners	9:02:56
80	125	19	Robert SANHAM (M55)*	Thanet Road Runners	9:03:27
81	104	20	John TURNER (M55)*	Blackheath & Bromley H & AC	9:07:38
82	60		Selina COLDICOTT (L35)*	Kenilworth Runners	9:09:40
83	72		Robin LLOYD (M55)	Unattached	9:13:45
84	93		Jan SODERKVIST (M45)	Taby OK, Sweden	9:13:55
85	47		Ryan SPENCER	Watford Joggers	9:14:25
86	14		Shaun GRAVES (M45)	Istead & Ifield Harriers	9:18:59
87	39		Tim POLLARD (M40)	Weston A.C	9:23:12
88	96		Bill GOODWINE	Unattached	9:24:19
89	103	21	Peter ROGERS (M40)*	Blackheath & Bromley H	9:24:35
90	8		Stephen CLARK (M45)	Deal Triathlon Club	9:24:38
91	65		Richard ALSTON (M40)	Unattached	9:24:45
92	43		Stuart SHIPLEY (M45)	Chesapeake Road Runners	9:29:27
93	123	22	Peter JOHNSON (M50)*	Thanet Road Runners	9:30:01
94	10		Stephen COOK (M40)	Knaveshire Harriers	9:30:29
95	117	23	Tim SMEE (M50)*	Road Runners Club	9:31:26
96	73		Paul LOXTON (M45)	Unattached	9:36:00
97	11		Duncan CRUTTENDEN*	Watford Harriers	9:39:19
98	69		Robert EDWARDS	Unattached	9:39:19
99	97		Admas BELILGNE (L50)	Broadway Ultra Society, USA	9:40:02
100	29		John McCLELLAND (M55)*	Hamworthy Harriers	9:42:33
101	22		Andy HORSLEY	Wimborne A.C	9:45:01

Arthur Newton Cup (Race Winner: Johannes OOSTHUIZEN (Libery Life AC, RSA)

Northern Rock Trophy (Ladies race winner): Vicky SKELTON (North Devon Road Runners)

Len Hurst Belt (Winning Mens Team):

1st Crawley AC 12pts, 2nd Stragglers 21pts, 3rd Road Runners Club 33pts, 4th Thanet Road Runners 41pts 5th 100km Association 44pts

Athletic Review Trophy (First newcomer outside first three): Massimiliano MONTEFORTE (Serpentine Running Club)

Wilf Richards Trophy (First Veterean 40): Ian BAILEY (Rand Athletic Club, RSA)

Peter Sugden Salver (First Veteran 45): Paolo BARGHINI (Unattched, Italy)

Len Morse Trophy (First Veteran 50): Kevin HARRIS (Road Runners Club

100km Association Trophy (First Veteran 55): Dave BEATTIE (Crawley AC)

Lou Myers Cup (First Veteran 60): Stuart MANN (Herts Phoenix AC)

Charles Bannister Cup (First Veteran 65): Geoff OLIVER (100km Association)

Ron White Cup (Oldest RRC member to finish): Geoff Oliver (100km Association

Millennium Cup (Youngest RRC member to finish): Adam MARCINOWICZ

Bill Brown Trophy (RRC member with best improvement from previous year): Stephen SUTTLE (Thanet Road Runners) (4!

Arthur Rutter Cup (First Brighton & Hove area Club runner): Terry PARKINSON (Brighton & Hove AC)

Ted Corbitt Trophy (First Stateside US resident finisher): Richard 'Lion' CALDWELL (Pacific Striders, USA)

Sue Olsen Cup (Oldest Lady to finish): Admas BELILGNE (Broadway Ultra Society, USA)

South of England AA Ultra Distance Championships

Men: 1st Brian Hennessey 2nd Matthew Lynas 3rd Massimiliano Montefore Women: 1st Vicky SKelton 2nd Ulla Korenjak 3rd Nicola Brenchley Mens Teams: 1st Crawley AC 2nd Stragglers 3rd Road Runners Club

* RRC Member

lan Champion, Race Organiser has already received numerous phone calls and emails praising the 'on road' organisation with particular reference to the race marshals and the drinks stations He would like to express his own personal thanks to everyone involved on the day to once again make a successful race

Race Organiser, Ian Champion, 14, Haileybury Avenue, Bush Hill Park, Enfield, London, EN1 1JJ

(0208 372 9151 and fax) briultra@zoom.co.uk. web: www.roadrunnersclub.org.uk/lonbrigh.htm

All entrants will get full results in the post showing split times etc